
Mary Washington (12-4) -vs- Ithaca (5-3)
3/14/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Ebbets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gavin Riley (2-0)
Loss: Luke Zelinko (0-1)
Save: Matthew Caldwell (1)
HBP: Reed Bailey
PB: Ethan Daddabbo (1)
 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 20   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mary Washington 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 4 12 1
Ithaca 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0

Mary Washington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo dh 4 1 4 0 0 0 0
Oliver Martin c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Collin Clarkson ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Connor Hassan cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 4
Eric Powell 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ryan Henson 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
William Tuttle lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Sean Smith rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cole Powers 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gavin Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 12 2 4 5 9

2B: George Rizzo (1); Ryan Henson (1); Cole Powers (1)
SB: George Rizzo (1); Connor Hassan (1); Eric Powell (2)
CS: George Rizzo (1)
HBP: William Tuttle (1)
PO: Eric Powell (1); William Tuttle (1)
E: Oliver Martin (1)

Ithaca 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Walker iii cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
Anthony Mestre rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ethan Fantel 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Camden Laney dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Matt Curtis 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zack Sperger ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaiah Smith lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lucas Orlovitz 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Daddabbo c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zachary Barron ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Nolan Kelleher ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reed Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Zelinko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 3 5 6

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Riley (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 23 25 7 7 104
Matthew Caldwell (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 5 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 26 29 8 8 119

Ithaca IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reed Bailey 5.0 8 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 19 22 7 2 68
Luke Zelinko (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 10 12 1 2 41
Totals 12 4 3 4 5 2 0 1 0 29 34 8 4 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Mary Washington - Top of 1st UMW ITH
George Rizzo doubled (0-0). 0 0
George Rizzo out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Oliver Marti flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Collin Clark grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Ithaca - Bottom of 1st UMW ITH
S. Walker ii singled to center field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Anthony Mest struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS); S. Walker ii advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Ethan Fantel singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); S. Walker ii scored, unearned. 0 1
Camden Laney lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
Matt Curtis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKK); Ethan Fantel out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Mary Washington - Top of 2nd UMW ITH
Connor Hassa singled down the lf line, advanced to second (2-0 BB). 0 1
Eric Powell walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Connor Hassa stole third. 0 1
Eric Powell out at second p to ss to 2b to ss, picked off; Connor Hassa stole home. 1 1
Ryan Henson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 1
William Tutt hit by pitch (0-2 SS). 1 1
Sean Smith lined out to rf (1-2 BKK). 1 1

Ithaca - Bottom of 2nd UMW ITH
Isaiah Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSS). 1 1
Lucas Orlovi lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Ethan Daddab walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Zachary Barr struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 1

Mary Washington - Top of 3rd UMW ITH
Cole Powers flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 1 1
George Rizzo singled (1-0 B). 1 1
Oliver Marti struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 1
Collin Clark singled (0-2 KK); George Rizzo advanced to second. 1 1
Connor Hassa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Ithaca - Bottom of 3rd UMW ITH
S. Walker ii singled (3-2 BBBKK). 1 1
S. Walker ii advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Anthony Mest flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Ethan Fantel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Camden Laney singled, RBI (0-2 KK); Ethan Fantel advanced to second; S. Walker ii scored. 1 2
Matt Curtis popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
Isaiah Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 1 2

Mary Washington - Top of 4th UMW ITH
Eric Powell popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Ryan Henson doubled to left field (0-2 KK). 1 2
Ryan Henson advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
William Tutt singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Henson scored, unearned. 2 2
William Tutt out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 2 2
Sean Smith lined out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ithaca - Bottom of 4th UMW ITH
Lucas Orlovi singled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 2
Ethan Daddab reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 BBKK); Lucas Orlovi out at second 3b to 2b to
ss. 2 2
Zachary Barr popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 2
S. Walker ii lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Mary Washington - Top of 5th UMW ITH
Cole Powers doubled to right field, out at third rf to ss to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
George Rizzo singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
George Rizzo stole second. 2 2
No play. 2 2
Oliver Marti flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 2 2
Collin Clark walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 2
Collin Clark advanced to second on a wild pitch; George Rizzo advanced to third. 2 2
Connor Hassa flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 2

Ithaca - Bottom of 5th UMW ITH
Anthony Mest flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Ethan Fantel grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 2
Camden Laney grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKK). 2 2

Mary Washington - Top of 6th UMW ITH
Luke Zelinko to p for Reed Bailey. 2 2
Eric Powell singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Ryan Henson struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 2
William Tutt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2
Eric Powell stole second. 2 2
Eric Powell stole third. 2 2
Sean Smith grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 2 2

Ithaca - Bottom of 6th UMW ITH
Zack Sperger pinch hit for Matt Curtis. 2 2
Zack Sperger struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 2
Isaiah Smith grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 2
Lucas Orlovi grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 2

Mary Washington - Top of 7th UMW ITH
Zack Sperger to 2b. 2 2
Cole Powers struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 2
George Rizzo singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 2 2
Oliver Marti singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); George Rizzo advanced to second. 2 2
Collin Clark singled through the right side (1-0 B); Oliver Marti advanced to second; George Rizzo advanced
to third. 2 2
Connor Hassa walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Collin Clark advanced to second; Oliver Marti advanced to third;
George Rizzo scored. 3 2
Connor Hassa advanced to second on a wild pitch; Collin Clark advanced to third; Oliver Marti scored. 4 2
Eric Powell struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 2
Ryan Henson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 2
William Tutt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 2

Ithaca - Bottom of 7th UMW ITH
Matthew Cald to p for Gavin Riley. 4 2
Ethan Daddab struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 2



Nolan Kelleh pinch hit for Zachary Barr. 4 2
Nolan Kelleh flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2
S. Walker ii walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 2
Anthony Mest grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


